
 
 

 

2023 LOCAL PAUMCS CHAPTERS 
 

Arkansas 
Rosa Schill, President  
harrisburgfumc@arumc.org 

 

Baltimore/Washington 
Christol D. Medley, President  

  medley.christol@gmail.com 
  www.adminsinministry.org 
 

Georgia 
LouAnn McLain, President 
admin@christunited.net 
www.ga-paumcs.org 

 
Great Plains 
Connie Christopher, President 
conniechristopher72@gmail.com  

 

Michigan 
Gayle Farver, President  
www.mi-aim.umc@gmail.com 

 

Minnesota 
Gail Johnson, President 
gail.johnson@minnesotaumc.org 
www.minnesotaumc.org/paumcs 
 
Missouri 
Dora Thackery, President 
dkthackery@gmail.com 
www.moumethodist.org/paumcs 
 

 
Northern Illinois 
 Debra Rogers, NIC Steering Team Lead 
drogers@umcnic.org 

 
Ohio 
Lisa Gleason, Treasurer 
office@cotcumc.com 
 
Tennessee-Western Kentucky 
Robin Stanfield 
 robin.stanfield@twkumc.org 
 
Texas 
Martie Belt, President 
mbelt@txcumc.org 

 
Virginia 
Cindy Martin, contact person 
(Chapter in transition) 
CindyMartin@vaumc.org 
https://vaumc.org/paumcs/ 
  
Western North Carolina 
Susan Taylor, President  
susantaylor@willchapumc.org
www.wnccumc.org/paumcs 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Inactive Chapters: Florida, Iowa 


